Statistical Summary

March 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

4/9/2024 2:50:14 PM

209,771,875
54,638,273
18,311,448
37,492,148

320,213,744

4.108110%
65.51%
10,329,476

3,977,890
3,893,623

66,489
7,909,447

15,847,449

22,046,729
529,212
2,452,057
9,051,796

34,079,794

370,140,987

17,058,992
213,770,685
1,889,653
3,077,164

235,796,494
2.445569%
7,606,339

3,296,656
38,635,211
17,129,241

59,061,108
9.213899%

4,220,364
14,187,905
2,421,725

20,829,994
4.179968%

18,850,769
589,090
35,013,532

54,453,391

6.244438%
370,140,987



