Statistical Summary March 2024 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		200 774 875
Class II		209,771,875
Class III		54,638,273 18,311,448
Class IV		37,492,148
	Total Producer Milk	320,213,744
	Average Butterfat Test	4.108110%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	65.51%
	Daily Average Receipts	10,329,476
Other Source Milk		-,,
Class I		3,977,890
Class II		3,893,623
Class III		66,489
Class IV		7,909,447
	Total Other Source Milk	15,847,449
Overage		
Class II		0
	Total Overage	0
Opening Inventory		
Class I		22,046,729
Class II		529,212
		2,452,057
Class IV	Total Opening Inventory	9,051,796 34,079,794
Utilization:	Total Receipts	370,140,987
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FM	P	17,058,992
Route Disposition Class I		213,770,685
Shrinkage		1,889,653
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,077,164
	Total Class I Utilization	235,796,494
	Average Butterfat Test	2.445569%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,606,339
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,296,656
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		38,635,211
Used To Produce/Other Us	Ses	17,129,241
	Total Class II Utilization	59,061,108
	Average Butterfat Test	9.213899%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage	(New est Plants	4,220,364
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants Used To Produce/Other Uses		14,187,905
Used To Produce/Other Us		2,421,725
	Total Class III Utilization	20,829,994
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	4.179968%
Inventory		18,850,769
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		589,090
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		35,013,532
	Total Class IV Utilization	54,453,391
	Average Butterfat Test	6.244438%
	Total Utilization	370,140,987
		,